



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7292/2023, CRL.M.A. 27219/2023, CRL.M.A.
27220/2023, CRL.M.A. 27278/2023

ANURAG TIWARI Petitioner
Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla, Advocate.

versus

SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE
LIMITED Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
02.05.2024

%

1. Connected matters are statedly coming up for hearing on 03.09.2024.
2. List on 03.09.2024.
3. Date fixed i.e. 17.05.2024 is cancelled.
4. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 2, 2024

ga