



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7292/2023& CRL. M.As.27219-20 /2023
ANURAG TIWARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla, Advocate.

versus

SAPPHIRE DIAMOND
EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Mr. Prasanna Mohan and Ms. Shweta
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
% **03.09.2024**

CRL.M.A. 27278/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7292/2023

1. Let the copy of the paper book be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent during the course of the day. Reply thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify on 22.10.2024, alongwith Crl. M.C. 1749/2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/rd