



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 7292/2023, CRL.M.A. 27219/2023 & CRL.M.A.  
27220/2023

ANURAG TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,  
Advocates

versus

SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**22.10.2024**

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

List on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**OCTOBER 22, 2024**  
rk/av

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*