



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7292/2023 & CRL.M.As. 27219-20/2023**

ANURAG TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla & Ms. Raj Rani,
Advocates.

versus

SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **16.12.2024**

List on 29th January, 2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any