



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7292/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27219-20/2023**
ANURAG TIWARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Adv.

versus

SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramit Jain and Ms. Shweta Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
29.01.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the parties jointly pray to adjourn the present matter.
2. At request, list on 14.05.2025.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2025/dss