



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7292/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27219/2023 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING PERSONAL APPEARANCE, CRL.M.A. 27220/2023
EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES
ANURAG TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Ms. Shweta
Narain Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
06.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025