



\$~60 to 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7292/2023, CRL.M.A. 27219/2023 & CRL.M.A.
27220/2023

ANURAG TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Adv.

versus

SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

+ CRL.M.C. 7837/2023, CRL.M.A. 29215/2023 & CRL.M.A.
29216/2023

ANURAG TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Adv.

versus

SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

+ CRL.M.C. 7838/2023, CRL.M.A. 29218/2023 & CRL.M.A.
29219/2023

ANURAG TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Adv.

versus



M/S SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

+ CRL.M.C. 1749/2024, CRL.M.A. 6693/2024 & CRL.M.A. 7182/2024

KAWALJEET SINGH DHILLON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Adv.

versus

M/S SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

+ CRL.M.C. 2042/2024, CRL.M.A. 7894/2024 & CRL.M.A. 7895/2024

KAWALJEET SINGH DHILLON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Adv.

versus

M/S SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

+ CRL.M.C. 2043/2024, CRL.M.A. 7897/2024 & CRL.M.A. 7898/2024

ANURAG TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Adv.

versus

M/S SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent



Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

+ CRL.M.C. 2317/2024, CRL.M.A. 8938/2024

ANURAG TIWARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Advs.

versus

M/S SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

+ CRL.M.C. 1809/2024, CRL.M.A. 6875/2024 & CRL.M.A. 6876/2024

KAWALJEET SINGH DHILLON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Advs.

versus

M/S SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

+ CRL.M.C. 1812/2024, CRL.M.A. 6903/2024 & CRL.M.A. 6904/2024

KAWALJEET SINGH DHILLON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Advs.

versus

M/S SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)



+ CRL.M.C. 1813/2024, CRL.M.A. 6908/2024 & CRL.M.A. 6909/2024

KAWALJEET SINGH DHILLON

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.M. Bhalla and Ms. Raj Rani,
Adv.

versus

M/S SAPPHIRE DIAMOND EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shweta Narain Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. The learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty.
2. Reply has not been filed on behalf of the respondent. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from date.
3. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List for final disposal on 16.09.2026.
5. In the meantime, interim order(s), if any, to continue.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/vc/gj



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2026 at 12:27:15